City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Disposable Food Containers, Utensils & Service Items — Standard & Compostable

San Francisco Supply Master Date 05-28-10

Attn: Shahram Farman, Owner Buyer Name: John Danaher

2050 McKinnon Avenue Term contract: 88402

San Francisco, CA 94124 City Blanket No. BPSF 00003345
Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,100,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 05-01-07 04-30-10 $1,000,000
1 05-01-10 07-31-10 $ 100,000 Ct.Ext. & Increase NTE

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:
It extends the contract from May 1, 2010 to July 31, 2010.

In addition, Increase the “Not to Exceed “Amount by $100,000

All other terms and conditions remain the same,

=i N
/ - N A
Apploved by the City: ) 7/ / é /= 70

fw/J’Df RL _,,9‘ Naomi Kelly, Duectm of OCA and Purchaser Date
Approved by Contractor: W’V’” f%’“’""\ é-" d,/ = I 2
Signature Date

Name and title Q}\Cthmm FWA fP(‘eg)dﬁfU\(_

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files. P-280 (11/20/09)



